



8/X/2023

Notice to Depositors of Termination of FDIC Insured Status

On July 1, 2023, Settlers bank, Windsor, Wisconsin ("Settlers"), became Settlers best Credit Union, a division of Wings Financial Credit Union. All the operations of Settlers bank, including all deposit accounts, were transferred to Wings Financial Credit Union, Apple Valley, Minnesota ("Wings"), a Minnesota-based credit union and became insured by the National Credit Union Administration ("NCUA") through its National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund. Your deposits are no longer insured by the FDIC, they are insured by the NCUA.

The FDIC's Deposit Insurance Fund and the NCUA's National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund are both backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government. The FDIC and the NCUA insure accounts up to \$250,000 per qualifying account, and their rules for what constitutes a qualifying account are substantially the same.

If you have any questions regarding the insured status of your account, please do not hesitate to contact Account Services at (855) 873-5707, regarding this Notice or the insured status of your account(s). Welcome to Settlers best!

Sincerely,

Settlers best Credit Union, a division of Wings Financial Credit Union